
Saturday 17 February, 2007

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

South Regional Final

Berkshire sky

Buckinghamshire green

Hampshire orange

Isle of Wight red

Oxfordshire royal



NUS-East Regional Final Under 13 Boys

VENUE : The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth DATE : 17-Feb-2007

Event Name Team Performance
Obstacle Relay Isle of Wight 1:18.7

2 Lap Race Emily Carstairs Oxfordshire 22.9

4 Lap Race Joanne Bottell                    Hampshire 49.3

6 Lap Time Trial Rebecca Knapton Hampshire 1.18.5

8 Lap Paarlauf Hampshire 1:38.0

4 x 1 Lap Relay Oxfordshire 46.5

4 x 2 Lap Relay Oxfordshire 1:33.1

High Jump Jemma Gregory Oxfordshire 1.40

Shot Freya Jones Hampshire 9.79

Speed Bounce Grace Crumplin Isle of Wight 84

Standing Long Jump Megan Fry Hampshire 2.17

Standing Triple Jump Joanne Bottell                    Hampshire 6.50

Vertical Jump Emily Hatcher Isle of Wight 57

Team Positions Points Team Positions Points

1 Oxfordshire 687 5 Buckinghamshire 298

2 Hampshire 683

3 Isle of Wight 574

4 Berkshire 534

Norwich Union sports:hall – South Regional Final
Under 13 Girls



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 687 50 60 70 70 54 54 49 57 42 47 38 46 50

2 Hampshire orange 683 60 70 60 60 47 54 50 45 50 51 52 58 26

3 Isle of Wight red 574 70 50 50 40 30 38 44 22 46 48 44 40 52

4 Berkshire sky 534 40 40 40 50 49 38 41 34 38 30 48 38 48

5 Buckinghamshire green 298 30 30 30 0 30 14 14 40 22 22 16 16 34



Team Results Berkshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 687 50 60 70 70 54 54 49 57 42 47 38 46 50

2 Hampshire orange 683 60 70 60 60 47 54 50 45 50 51 52 58 26

3 Isle of Wight red 574 70 50 50 40 30 38 44 22 46 48 44 40 52

4 Berkshire sky 534 40 40 40 50 49 38 41 34 38 30 48 38 48

5 Buckinghamshire green 298 30 30 30 0 30 14 14 40 22 22 16 16 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Shanice Williams SB 70 70 8 16
2 Beki Taylor 6LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 4= 23
2 Beki Taylor HJ 1.05 1.05 9 14
3 Sigourney Akers VJ 43 44 45 43 45 6 20
4 Sarah Hayworth 2LR 23.4 23.1 23.1 2 28
4 Sarah Hayworth STJ 5.54 5.59 5.38 5.36 5.59 6 20
5 Ellie Idowu SLJ 1.94 2.06 2.13 2.05 2.13 2 28
6 Rachel Pithers 4LR 50.7 53.8 53.8 5 22
6 Rachel Pithers SLJ 2.06 2.03 2.08 2.01 2.08 6 20
7 Jessica Pointing VJ 56 52 53 51 56 2 28
8 Kelly Griffiths S 6.94 6.53 5.39 6.31 6.94 4 24
9 Katie Passey SB 66 66 9 14

10 Eleanor Murphy 4LR 52.8 0.0 52.8 8 16
10 Eleanor Murphy S 5.75 5.82 5.91 0.00 5.91 9 14
11 Eleanor Ward 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 5= 21
11 Eleanor Ward STJ 5.37 5.43 5.51 5.57 5.57 7 18
12 Molly Scott 6LR 1:26.3 1:26.3 7 18
12 Molly Scott HJ 1.15 1.15 6 20



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 687 50 60 70 70 54 54 49 57 42 47 38 46 50

2 Hampshire orange 683 60 70 60 60 47 54 50 45 50 51 52 58 26

3 Isle of Wight red 574 70 50 50 40 30 38 44 22 46 48 44 40 52

4 Berkshire sky 534 40 40 40 50 49 38 41 34 38 30 48 38 48

5 Buckinghamshire green 298 30 30 30 0 30 14 14 40 22 22 16 16 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Autumn Hales SLJ 1.75 1.82 1.80 1.78 1.82 8 16
14 Suzanne Austin S 6.40 0.00 0.00 5.45 6.40 5 22
15 Catriona Wilshere 4LR 52.9 0.0 52.9 9 14
15 Catriona Wilshere VJ 39 41 45 39 45 7 18
16 Holly Farmer 2LR 24.2 0.0 24.2 9 14
16 Holly Farmer VJ 0 38 34 38 38 8 16
17 Alice Richie 6LR 1:32.2 1:32.2 9 14
17 Alice Richie HJ 1.10 1.10 8 16
18 Chantelle Stafford 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 8 16
18 Chantelle Stafford STJ 5.02 5.38 5.56 5.39 5.56 8 16
19 Lucinda Callow SB 76 76 5 22
20 Devon Byrne 4LR 52.0 0.0 52.0
20 Devon Byrne HJ 1.20 1.20 4 24



Team Results Hampshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 687 50 60 70 70 54 54 49 57 42 47 38 46 50

2 Hampshire orange 683 60 70 60 60 47 54 50 45 50 51 52 58 26

3 Isle of Wight red 574 70 50 50 40 30 38 44 22 46 48 44 40 52

4 Berkshire sky 534 40 40 40 50 49 38 41 34 38 30 48 38 48

5 Buckinghamshire green 298 30 30 30 0 30 14 14 40 22 22 16 16 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Deanna Giddings HJ 1.35 1.35 2= 27
26 Freya Jones S 9.15 9.79 9.44 9.57 9.79 1 30
27 Ellora Milsom 6LR 1:24.9 1:24.9 6 20
27 Ellora Milsom VJ 27 28 26 28 28 10 12
28 Harriet Burwood VJ 33 30 38 35 38 9 14
29 Emily Cromar HJ 1.10 1.10 7 18
30 Bethany Sharpe 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 5= 21
30 Bethany Sharpe SLJ 2.01 2.00 2.09 2.04 2.09 5 22
31 Bethany Shaw S 5.69 6.28 6.29 5.58 6.29 6 20
32 Susie Collins SB 82 82 2= 27
33 Joanne Bottell                    4LR 48.8 49.3 49.3 1 30
33 Joanne Bottell                    STJ 6.44 6.47 6.50 6.18 6.50 1 30
34 Rebecca Knapton 6LR 1:18.5 1:18.5 1 30
34 Rebecca Knapton STJ 6.33 6.31 6.25 6.36 6.36 2 28
35 Jessica Maw 4LR 51.2 51.3 51.3 4 24
35 Jessica Maw SB 80 80 4 24
36 Megan Fry 2LR 23.4 23.3 23.3 3 26
36 Megan Fry SLJ 2.17 2.12 2.14 2.13 2.17 1 30



Team Results Isle of Wight (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 687 50 60 70 70 54 54 49 57 42 47 38 46 50

2 Hampshire orange 683 60 70 60 60 47 54 50 45 50 51 52 58 26

3 Isle of Wight red 574 70 50 50 40 30 38 44 22 46 48 44 40 52

4 Berkshire sky 534 40 40 40 50 49 38 41 34 38 30 48 38 48

5 Buckinghamshire green 298 30 30 30 0 30 14 14 40 22 22 16 16 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Paige Baldwin 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 7 18
37 Paige Baldwin SLJ 1.97 2.13 2.01 1.98 2.13 3 26
38 Alex Boyce 4LR 52.2 0.0 52.2 7 18
38 Alex Boyce SB 72 72 7 18
39 Grace Crumplin 6LR 1:29.6 1:29.6 8 16
39 Grace Crumplin SB 84 84 1 30
40 Ella Davenport VJ 46 48 48 47 48 5 22
41 Jade Harris S 8.97 7.78 7.18 8.75 8.97 2 28
42 Emily Hatcher 6LR 1:18.7 1:18.7 2 28
42 Emily Hatcher VJ 53 55 57 55 57 1 30
43 Alice Johnson-Jelf S 4.49 5.73 5.83 6.18 6.18 7 18
44 Katie Mahoney STJ 6.08 0.00 6.28 6.27 6.28 3 26
45 Holly Newton 4LR 51.8 0.0 51.8 6 20
45 Holly Newton SLJ 1.95 1.99 1.95 1.94 1.99 7 18
46 Chloe Stangard-Clarke 2LR 24.5 0.0 24.5 10 12
46 Chloe Stangard-Clarke STJ 5.15 0.00 5.33 5.03 5.33 9 14
47 Toni Stewart HJ 1.20 1.20 5 22



Team Results Oxfordshire (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 687 50 60 70 70 54 54 49 57 42 47 38 46 50

2 Hampshire orange 683 60 70 60 60 47 54 50 45 50 51 52 58 26

3 Isle of Wight red 574 70 50 50 40 30 38 44 22 46 48 44 40 52

4 Berkshire sky 534 40 40 40 50 49 38 41 34 38 30 48 38 48

5 Buckinghamshire green 298 30 30 30 0 30 14 14 40 22 22 16 16 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Lily Cartwright 4LR 50.1 50.0 50.0 2 28
49 Lily Cartwright HJ 1.35 1.35 2= 27
50 Jemma Gregory 2LR 23.2 23.5 23.5 4 24
50 Jemma Gregory HJ 1.40 1.40 1 30
51 Emily Carstairs 2LR 22.9 22.9 22.9 1 30
51 Emily Carstairs S 7.84 7.09 5.42 6.84 7.84 3 26
52 Ellen Sparrow S 5.28 5.76 5.82 6.18 6.18 8 16
53 Verity Shayler 4LR 50.4 50.7 50.7 3 26
53 Verity Shayler SB 82 82 2= 27
54 Kim Sutherland SB 74 74 6 20
55 Emily Moore VJ 53 49 52 53 53 3 26
56 Nicole Burger VJ 48 46 50 50 50 4 24
57 Shana Parker SLJ 2.12 2.10 2.12 2.11 2.12 4 24
58 Abbie Bullock STJ 5.73 5.79 5.75 5.50 5.79 5 22
59 Ellie C-Jacques 6LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 4= 23
59 Ellie C-Jacques SLJ 1.73 1.70 1.74 1.76 1.76 9 14
60 Connie McMillian 6LR 1:20.2 1:20.2 3 26
60 Connie McMillian STJ 5.94 5.80 5.56 5.62 5.94 4 24



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Isle of Wight red 1:18.7 0.0 1:18.7 70.0
2 03 Hampshire orange 1:21.8 0.0 1:21.8 60.0
3 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:23.8 0.0 1:23.8 50.0
4 01 Berkshire sky 1:24.2 0.0 1:24.2 40.0
5 02 Buckinghamshire green 1:25.0 0.0 1:25.0 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Oxfordshire royal 54
2 Berkshire sky 49
3 Hampshire orange 47
4= Buckinghamshire green 30
4= Isle of Wight red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire royal 51 Emily Carstairs 22.9 30
2 Berkshire sky 4 Sarah Hayworth 23.1 28
3 Hampshire orange 36 Megan Fry 23.3 26
4 Oxfordshire royal 50 Jemma Gregory 23.5 24

5= Berkshire sky 11 Eleanor Ward 23.8 21
5= Hampshire orange 30 Bethany Sharpe 23.8 21
7 Isle of Wight red 37 Paige Baldwin 23.9 18
8 Buckinghamshire green 18 Chantelle Stafford 24.0 16
9 Buckinghamshire green 16 Holly Farmer 24.2 14

10 Isle of Wight red 46 Chloe Stangard-Clarke 24.5 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Hampshire orange 54
1= Oxfordshire royal 54
3= Berkshire sky 38
3= Isle of Wight red 38
5 Buckinghamshire green 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 33 Joanne Bottell                                   49.3 30
2 Oxfordshire royal 49 Lily Cartwright 50.0 28
3 Oxfordshire royal 53 Verity Shayler 50.7 26
4 Hampshire orange 35 Jessica Maw 51.3 24
5 Berkshire sky 6 Rachel Pithers 53.8 22
6 Isle of Wight red 45 Holly Newton 51.8 20
7 Isle of Wight red 38 Alex Boyce 52.2 18
8 Berkshire sky 10 Eleanor Murphy 52.8 16
9 Buckinghamshire green 15 Catriona Wilshere 52.9 14

Buckinghamshire green 20 Devon Byrne 52.0 0



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Hampshire orange 50
2 Oxfordshire royal 49
3 Isle of Wight red 44
4 Berkshire sky 41
5 Buckinghamshire green 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 34 Rebecca Knapton 1:18.5 30
2 Isle of Wight red 42 Emily Hatcher 1:18.7 28
3 Oxfordshire royal 60 Connie McMillian 1:20.2 26

4= Berkshire sky 2 Beki Taylor 1:21.9 23
4= Oxfordshire royal 59 Ellie C-Jacques 1:21.9 23
6 Hampshire orange 27 Ellora Milsom 1:24.9 20
7 Berkshire sky 12 Molly Scott 1:26.3 18
8 Isle of Wight red 39 Grace Crumplin 1:29.6 16
9 Buckinghamshire green 17 Alice Richie 1:32.2 14



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hampshire orange 1:38.0 0.0 1:38.0 70.0
2 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:38.2 0.0 1:38.2 60.0
3 04 Isle of Wight red 1:40.7 0.0 1:40.7 50.0
4 01 Berkshire sky 1:41.7 0.0 1:41.7 40.0
5 02 Buckinghamshire green 1:45.9 0.0 1:45.9 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Oxfordshire royal 46.5 0.0 46.5 70.0
2 03 Hampshire orange 46.7 0.0 46.7 60.0
3 04 Isle of Wight red 48.4 0.0 48.4 50.0
4 01 Berkshire sky 48.5 0.0 48.5 40.0
5 02 Buckinghamshire green 51.6 0.0 51.6 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:33.1 0.0 1:33.1 70.0
2 03 Hampshire orange 1:35.7 0.0 1:35.7 60.0
3 01 Berkshire sky 1:37.5 0.0 1:37.5 50.0
4 04 Isle of Wight red 1:37.5 0.0 1:37.5 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Oxfordshire royal 57
2 Hampshire orange 45
3 Buckinghamshire green 40
4 Berkshire sky 34
5 Isle of Wight red 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire royal 50 Jemma Gregory 1.40 30
2= Hampshire orange 25 Deanna Giddings 1.35 27
2= Oxfordshire royal 49 Lily Cartwright 1.35 27
4 Buckinghamshire green 20 Devon Byrne 1.20 24
5 Isle of Wight red 47 Toni Stewart 1.20 22
6 Berkshire sky 12 Molly Scott 1.15 20
7 Hampshire orange 29 Emily Cromar 1.10 18
8 Buckinghamshire green 17 Alice Richie 1.10 16
9 Berkshire sky 2 Beki Taylor 1.05 14



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Hampshire orange 50
2 Isle of Wight red 46
3 Oxfordshire royal 42
4 Berkshire sky 38
5 Buckinghamshire green 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 26 Freya Jones 9.79 30
2 Isle of Wight red 41 Jade Harris 8.97 28
3 Oxfordshire royal 51 Emily Carstairs 7.84 26
4 Berkshire sky 8 Kelly Griffiths 6.94 24
5 Buckinghamshire green 14 Suzanne Austin 6.40 22
6 Hampshire orange 31 Bethany Shaw 6.29 20
7 Isle of Wight red 43 Alice Johnson-Jelf 6.18 18
8 Oxfordshire royal 52 Ellen Sparrow 6.18 16
9 Berkshire sky 10 Eleanor Murphy 5.91 14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Hampshire orange 51
2 Isle of Wight red 48
3 Oxfordshire royal 47
4 Berkshire sky 30
5 Buckinghamshire green 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Isle of Wight red 39 Grace Crumplin 84 30
2= Hampshire orange 32 Susie Collins 82 27
2= Oxfordshire royal 53 Verity Shayler 82 27
4 Hampshire orange 35 Jessica Maw 80 24
5 Buckinghamshire green 19 Lucinda Callow 76 22
6 Oxfordshire royal 54 Kim Sutherland 74 20
7 Isle of Wight red 38 Alex Boyce 72 18
8 Berkshire sky 1 Shanice Williams 70 16
9 Berkshire sky 9 Katie Passey 66 14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Hampshire orange 52
2 Berkshire sky 48
3 Isle of Wight red 44
4 Oxfordshire royal 38
5 Buckinghamshire green 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 36 Megan Fry 2.17 30
2 Berkshire sky 5 Ellie Idowu 2.13 28
3 Isle of Wight red 37 Paige Baldwin 2.13 26
4 Oxfordshire royal 57 Shana Parker 2.12 24
5 Hampshire orange 30 Bethany Sharpe 2.09 22
6 Berkshire sky 6 Rachel Pithers 2.08 20
7 Isle of Wight red 45 Holly Newton 1.99 18
8 Buckinghamshire green 13 Autumn Hales 1.82 16
9 Oxfordshire royal 59 Ellie C-Jacques 1.76 14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Hampshire orange 58
2 Oxfordshire royal 46
3 Isle of Wight red 40
4 Berkshire sky 38
5 Buckinghamshire green 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire orange 33 Joanne Bottell                                   6.50 30
2 Hampshire orange 34 Rebecca Knapton 6.36 28
3 Isle of Wight red 44 Katie Mahoney 6.28 26
4 Oxfordshire royal 60 Connie McMillian 5.94 24
5 Oxfordshire royal 58 Abbie Bullock 5.79 22
6 Berkshire sky 4 Sarah Hayworth 5.59 20
7 Berkshire sky 11 Eleanor Ward 5.57 18
8 Buckinghamshire green 18 Chantelle Stafford 5.56 16
9 Isle of Wight red 46 Chloe Stangard-Clarke 5.33 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 17 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Isle of Wight red 52
2 Oxfordshire royal 50
3 Berkshire sky 48
4 Buckinghamshire green 34
5 Hampshire orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight red 42 Emily Hatcher 57 30
2 Berkshire sky 7 Jessica Pointing 56 28
3 Oxfordshire royal 55 Emily Moore 53 26
4 Oxfordshire royal 56 Nicole Burger 50 24
5 Isle of Wight red 40 Ella Davenport 48 22
6 Berkshire sky 3 Sigourney Akers 45 20
7 Buckinghamshire green 15 Catriona Wilshere 45 18
8 Buckinghamshire green 16 Holly Farmer 38 16
9 Hampshire orange 28 Harriet Burwood 38 14

10 Hampshire orange 27 Ellora Milsom 28 12
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